July 5 - Judge Mary Luther

8:00 am start

GLACIER CLASSIC - 2025

July 6 = Judge Michael Damianos

© 0N

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

Yearling Stallions Open

2 Year Old Stallions Open

3 Year Old Stallion Open
Aged Stallions Open
Performance Stallions Open
GRAND & RESERVE

Amateur Stallions Yearling
Amateur Stallions 2 yr old
Amateur Stallions 3 yr old
Amateur Stallions aged
Amateur Performance Stallions
GRAND & RESERVE

Yearling Geldings Open

2 Year Old Geldings Open

3 Year Old Geldings Open
Aged Geldings Open
Performance Geldings Open
GRAND & RESERVE

Amateur Geldings Yearling
Amateur Geldings 2 yrs old
Amateur Geldings 3 yrs old
Amateur Geldings Aged
Amateur Performance Geldings
GRAND & RESERVE

Youth Geldings Yearling
Youth Geldings 2 yrs old
Youth Geldings 3 yrs old
Youth Geldings Aged

Youth Geldings Performance
GRAND & RESERVE

Yearling Mares, Open
2yrs old Mares Open

3yrs old Mares Open
Aged Mares Open
Performance Mares Open
GRAND & RESERVE

Amateur Mares, Yearling
Amateur Mares, 2 yrs old
Amateur Mares, 3 yrs old
Amateur Mares Aged
Amateur Mares Performance
GRAND & RESERVE

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Youth Mares, Yearling
Youth Mares, 2yrs old
Youth Mares, 3yrs old
Youth Mares Aged

Youth Mares Performance
GRAND & RESERVE

ALL BREED HALTER
TRIFECTA ALL BREED LUNGE LINE

Showmanship L1 Youth
Showmanship Youth
Showmanship L1 Amateur
Showmanship Select Amateur
Showmanship Amateur

All Breed Showmanship Youth

All Breed Showmanship Senior
All Breed Showmanship Walk/Jog

BREAK

HUS ALL BREED STAKES (SAT ONLY)
Hunter Under Saddle L1 Open
HUS L1 Walk/Trot Youth

HUS L1 Walk/Trot Amateur
HUS L1 Youth

HUS Youth

HUS L1 Amateur

HUS Select Amateur

HUS Amateur

HUS All Ages AQHA Open

All Breed HUS Youth

All Breed HUS Senior

All Breed HUS Walk/Trot

Hunt Seat Eq Youth L1 Walk/Trot
Hunt Seat Eq Am L1 Walk/Trot
Hunt Seat Eq L1 Youth

Hunt Seat Eq Youth

Hunt Seat Eq L1 Amateur

Hunt Seat Eq Select Amateur
Hunt Seat Eq Amateur

All Breed Hunt Seat Eq Youth

All Breed Hunt Seat Eq Senior
All Breed Hunt Seat Walk/Trot

LUNCH BREAK 1 HOUR BREAK




GLACIER CLASSIC - 2025

July 5 - Judge Mary Luther

July 6 — Judge Michael Damianos

74 Trail L1 Open AQHA

75 Trail L1 Youth Walk/Jog
76 Trail L1 Walk/Jog

77 Trail L1 Youth

78 Trail Youth

79 Trail L1 Amateur

80 Trail Select Amateur

81 Trail Amateur

82 Trail All Ages AQHA Open
83 All Breed Trail Youth

84 All Breed Trail Senior
85 All Breed Trail Walk/Jog

86 TRIFECTA IN HAND TRAIL

87 Trail — Ranch AQHA Youth
88 Trail — Ranch AQHA Amateur
89 Trail — Ranch AQHA All Ages
90 All Breed Ranch Trail Youth
91 All Breed Ranch Trail Senior

92 WP Stakes All Breed (Sun Only)
93 West Pleasure L1 Open

94 West Pleasure L1 Walk/Jog Youth
95 West Pleasure L1 Walk/Jog Amat
96 West Pleasure L1 Youth

97 West Pleasure Youth

98 West Pleasure L1 Amateur

99 West Pleasure Select Am

100 West Pleasure Amateur

101 All Breed WP Youth

102 All Breed WP Senior

103 All Breed WP Walk/ Jog

104 Horsemanship Youth L1 Walk/Jog
105 Horsemanship Am L1 Walk/Jog
106 Horsemanship L1 Youth

107 Horsemanship Youth

108 Horsemanship L1 Amateur

109 Horsemanship Select Amateur
110 Horsemanship Amateur

111 All Breed Hrsmnshp Youth

112 All Breed Hrsmnshp Senior

113 All Breed Hrsmnshp Walk/log

114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Working Western Rail Youth
Working Rail Amateur

Working Western Rail All Ages AQHA
All Breed Working Rail Youth

All Breed Working Rail Senior

All Breed Working Rail Walk/Jog

Ranch Riding Stakes (Sat only)
Ranch Riding Youth

Ranch Riding L1 Amateur

Ranch Riding Select Amateur
Ranch Riding Amateur

Ranch Riding All Ages AQHA
Ranch Riding All Breed Youth
Ranch Riding All Breed Senior
Ranch Riding All Breed Walk/Jog

Stakes Barrel Open (Sat Only)
AQHA Barrel L1 Youth

AQHA Barrel Race Youth
AQHA Barrel L1 Amateur
AQHA Barrel Race Amateur
AQHA Barrel Race All Ages
All Breed Barrels Youth

All Breed Barrels Senior

LONGE LINE RULES

Horse & handler ready at whistle;
On a 25ft perimeter circle begin;

You must show your horse 3 gaits (walk,
jog, lope) Western attire or (walk, trot,

canter) English attire;

At the end of your go a whistle will be
sounded. You must exit the ring;

Next Exhibitor is up.

NO CROSS OVER TO RIDING CLASSES



