## **GLACIER CLASSIC - 2025**

July 5 – Judge Mary Luther		8:00 am start	July 6 – Judge Michael Damianos
1.	Yearling Stallions Open	36	Youth Mares, Yearling
2.	2 Year Old Stallions Open	37	Youth Mares, 2yrs old
3	3 Year Old Stallion Open	38	Youth Mares, 3yrs old
4	Aged Stallions Open	39	Youth Mares Aged
5	Performance Stallions Open	40	Youth Mares Performance
	GRAND & RESERVE		GRAND & RESERVE
6	Amateur Stallions Yearling	41	ALL BREED HALTER
7.	Amateur Stallions 2 yr old	42	TRIFECTA ALL BREED LUNGE LINE
8	Amateur Stallions 3 yr old		
9	Amateur Stallions aged		
10	Amateur Performance Stallions	43	Showmanship L1 Youth
	GRAND & RESERVE	44	Showmanship Youth
		45	Showmanship L1 Amateur
11	Yearling Geldings Open	46	Showmanship Select Amateur
12	2 Year Old Geldings Open	47	Showmanship Amateur
13	3 Year Old Geldings Open	48	All Breed Showmanship Youth
14	Aged Geldings Open	49	All Breed Showmanship Senior
15	Performance Geldings Open	50	All Breed Showmanship Walk/Jog
	GRAND & RESERVE		BREAK
16	Amateur Geldings Yearling		
17	Amateur Geldings 2 yrs old	51	HUS ALL BREED STAKES (SAT ONLY)
18	Amateur Geldings 3 yrs old	52	Hunter Under Saddle L1 Open
19	Amateur Geldings Aged	53	HUS L1 Walk/Trot Youth
20	Amateur Performance Geldings	54	HUS L1 Walk/Trot Amateur
	GRAND & RESERVE	55	HUS L1 Youth
		56	HUS Youth
21	Youth Geldings Yearling	57	HUS L1 Amateur
22	Youth Geldings 2 yrs old	58	HUS Select Amateur
23	Youth Geldings 3 yrs old	59	HUS Amateur
24	Youth Geldings Aged	60	HUS All Ages AQHA Open
25	Youth Geldings Performance	61	All Breed HUS Youth
	GRAND & RESERVE	62	All Breed HUS Senior
26		63	All Breed HUS Walk/Trot
26	Yearling Mares, Open	6.4	
27	2yrs old Mares Open	64	Hunt Seat Eq Youth L1 Walk/Trot
28	3yrs old Mares Open	65	Hunt Seat Eq Am L1 Walk/Trot
29	Aged Mares Open	66	Hunt Seat Eq L1 Youth
30	Performance Mares Open	67	Hunt Seat Eq Youth
	GRAND & RESERVE	68	Hunt Seat Eq L1 Amateur
		69	Hunt Seat Eq Select Amateur
31	Amateur Mares, Yearling	70	Hunt Seat Eq Amateur
32	Amateur Mares, 2 yrs old	71	All Breed Hunt Seat Eq Youth
33	Amateur Mares, 3 yrs old	72	All Breed Hunt Seat Eq Senior
34	Amateur Mares Aged	73	All Breed Hunt Seat Walk/Trot
35	Amateur Mares Performance		
	GRAND & RESERVE		

**LUNCH BREAK 1 HOUR BREAK** 

## **GLACIER CLASSIC - 2025**

## July 5 – Judge Mary Luther

## July 6 – Judge Michael Damianos

74	Trail L1 Open AQHA	114	Working Western Rail Youth
75	Trail L1 Youth Walk/Jog	115	Working Rail Amateur
76	Trail L1 Walk/Jog	116	Working Western Rail All Ages AQHA
77	Trail L1 Youth	117	All Breed Working Rail Youth
78	Trail Youth	118	All Breed Working Rail Senior
79	Trail L1 Amateur	119	All Breed Working Rail Walk/Jog
80	Trail Select Amateur		
81	Trail Amateur	120	Ranch Riding Stakes (Sat only)
82	Trail All Ages AQHA Open	121	Ranch Riding Youth
83	All Breed Trail Youth	122	Ranch Riding L1 Amateur
84	All Breed Trail Senior	123	Ranch Riding Select Amateur
85	All Breed Trail Walk/Jog	124	Ranch Riding Amateur
		125	Ranch Riding All Ages AQHA
86	TRIFECTA IN HAND TRAIL	126	Ranch Riding All Breed Youth
		127	Ranch Riding All Breed Senior
87	Trail – Ranch AQHA Youth	128	Ranch Riding All Breed Walk/Jog
88	Trail – Ranch AQHA Amateur		
89	Trail – Ranch AQHA All Ages	129	Stakes Barrel Open (Sat Only)
90	All Breed Ranch Trail Youth	130	AQHA Barrel L1 Youth
91	All Breed Ranch Trail Senior	131	AQHA Barrel Race Youth
		132	AQHA Barrel L1 Amateur
92	WP Stakes All Breed (Sun Only)	133	AQHA Barrel Race Amateur
93	West Pleasure L1 Open	134	AQHA Barrel Race All Ages
94	West Pleasure L1 Walk/Jog Youth	135	All Breed Barrels Youth
95	West Pleasure L1 Walk/Jog Amat	136	All Breed Barrels Senior
96	West Pleasure L1 Youth		
97	West Pleasure Youth		LONGE LINE RULES
98	West Pleasure L1 Amateur		
99	West Pleasure Select Am	1.	Horse & handler ready at whistle;
100	West Pleasure Amateur		,
101	All Breed WP Youth	2.	On a 25ft perimeter circle begin;
102	All Breed WP Senior		,
103	All Breed WP Walk/ Jog	3.	You must show your horse 3 gaits (walk,
	, , , ,		jog, lope) Western attire or (walk, trot,
104	Horsemanship Youth L1 Walk/Jog		canter) English attire;
105	Horsemanship Am L1 Walk/Jog		, G = 1.1. z,
106	Horsemanship L1 Youth	4.	At the end of your go a whistle will be
107	Horsemanship Youth	••	sounded. You must exit the ring;
108	Horsemanship L1 Amateur		5546465 S 167
109	Horsemanship Select Amateur	5.	Next Exhibitor is up.
110	Horsemanship Amateur	<b>J.</b>	Total Extraction to app.
111	All Breed Hrsmnshp Youth		NO CROSS OVER TO RIDING CLASSES
112	All Breed Hrsmnshp Senior		J J
113	All Breed Hrsmnshp Walk/Jog		
113	, an Dicca in Simisip wanty jug		